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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 620

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29/11/2024


CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY IN HARYANA


620  SMT. KIRAN CHOUDHRY:


 Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


 (a) the details of funds allocated and utilized for construction of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gramin Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and current year, State-wise, particularly in Haryana;

(b) whether there is any timeline fixed for completion of construction of roads under PMGSY;

 (c) if so, the details thereof; and

 (d) the length of roads constructed under PMGSY in the last three years and current year;

State-wise, particularly in Haryana?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): The State/ UT wise details (including Haryana) of fund released and utilized under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and the current year, as on 25.11.2024, are given at Annexure-I. PMGSY fund is released to the States after considering the allocation during the year, works in hand, progress in works, unspent balances and compliance with the guidelines.

(b)&(c): The timeline for completion of the projects sanctioned under PMGSY-I, II, III and RCPLWEA is March, 2025.


(d): The State/UT-wise details (including Haryana) of road length completed under PMGSY during the last three years and the current year as on 25.11.2024 are given in Annexure-II.


*****
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Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 620 FOR ANSWER ON 29.11.2024


State/UT-wise details of fund released and expenditure incurred during the last three years and the current year 2024-25 (as on 25.11.2024)


(Rs. in crores)
Sl.

No.
State Release of Central fund Expenditure incurred including

State share
2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25  2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

1 Andaman & Nicobar 9.22 12.22 12.22 0.00 5.45 7.51 22.93 1.31
2 Andhra Pradesh 50.00 644.13 140.64 134.41 508.86 748.63 368.03 163.86
3 Arunachal Pradesh 1090.6 1018.74 339.90 175.00 1,279.07 1,246.99 320.09 332.05
4 Assam 1591.5 664.91 391.29 0.00 2,488.03 1,118.21 571.22 170.43
5 Bihar 375.00 1443.23 963.37 682.03 1,992.99 2,088.54 1,815.63 1,272.36
6 Chattisgarh 394.41 995.87 401.77 100.00 1,902.34 1,057.35 388.09 268.37
7 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Gujarat 195.50 266.63 298.41 73.31 400.16 492.19 330.33 181.43
9 Haryana 353.23 168.25 74.01 0.38 583.12 213.81 150.86 29.92

10 Himachal Pradesh 517.45 624.76 617.56 162.75 933.22 626.84 371.54 418.72
11 Jammu & Kashmir 1328.34 717.00 1304.17 342.75 1,485.28 1,114.78 1,256.96 730.87
12 Jharkhand 0.00 332.63 752.80 498.62 598.44 745.63 1,323.90 795.65
13 Karnataka 704.25 720.47 72.25 50.00 1,499.18 864.71 404.03 87.04
14 Kerala 0.00 106.76 54.25 119.74 46.91 124.97 164.95 93.44
15 Ladakh 140.79 109.97 37.50 36.66 109.66 107.81 30.44 69.88
16 Madhya Pradesh 1392.25 1557.47 599.42 229.33 2,419.14 1,978.73 1,105.16 565.92
17 Maharashtra 0.00 743.00 1110.80 234.21 376.73 1,074.02 1,507.37 636.67
18 Manipur 742.00 744.98 161.29 0.00 710.58 539.11 296.83 46.22
19 Meghalaya 483.92 405.89 122.59 122.19 536.92 373.72 238.19 203.81
20 Mizoram 74.34 584.20 141.37 0.00 332.86 315.94 381.62 1.66
21 Nagaland 145.31 183.15 161.29 2.25 125.83 198.65 94.01 22.97
22 Odisha 404.12 1235.88 1262.55 479.89 1,795.5 2,088.9 1,589.8 459.2
23 Puducherry 11.66 24.72 0.27 0.00 0.00 27.08 11.89 -0.10
24 Punjab 68.59 231.06 265.10 222.12 295.14 428.72 522.95 180.76
25 Rajasthan 917.51 199.90 404.79 352.87 1,452.64 372.38 633.09 689.75
26 Sikkim 107.28 263.33 94.37 0.00 177.89 230.34 130.13 57.55
27 Tamil Nadu 440.00 613.70 411.36 199.66 1,169.56 532.36 777.78 258.25
28 Telangana 86.38 321.43 296.963 14.66 410.80 345.32 479.41 303.85
29 Tripura 73.88 267.59 185.03 24.44 202.93 152.90 112.64 47.56
30 Uttar Pradesh 1418.5 2068.57 2679.63 983.89 2,074.26 3,267.32 3,791.65 1,849.41
31 Uttarakhand 787.00 1297.16 551.05 346.50 1,218.45 1,350.02 800.68 289.76
32 West Bengal 49.94 381.03 99.275 0.00 701.28 394.75 309.11 132.26

Total 13952.99 18948.61 14007.29 5587.63 27,833.22 24,228.27 20,301.27 10,360.80
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Annexure-II
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (D)  OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 620 FOR ANSWER ON 29.11.2024
State/UT-wise details of road length completed during the last three years and the current year

2024-25 (as on 25.11.2024)


Sr. No. State/UT  2021-22   2022-23   2023-24   2024-25 (as on

25.11.2024)

 Road Length

Completed (in

km)

 Road Length

Completed (in

km)

 Road Length

Completed (in

km)

 Road Length

Completed (in

km)

1 Andaman & Nicobar         14.11          31.05          43.42  -

2 Andhra Pradesh    1,282.13     1,050.56        369.14  96.76

3 Arunachal Pradesh       597.51     1,183.20        302.97  138.79

4 Assam    2,164.09        624.50        609.64  126.41

5 Bihar    1,861.97     1,960.79     2,251.50  735.11

6 Chhattisgarh    3,033.68        669.89        200.69  184.48

7 Goa               -                  -                  -    -

8 Gujarat    1,008.67        824.09        618.74  109.37

9 Haryana    1,384.43        413.99        343.58  81.78

10 Himachal Pradesh    1,623.95     1,125.98        317.22  446.23

11 Jammu & Kashmir    3,278.49        464.15        956.46  484.68

12 Jharkhand       995.42     1,052.91     1,430.64  493.78

13 Karnataka    2,560.38     1,628.94        457.27  106.79

14 Kerala         66.65        133.21        260.75  88.07

15 Madhya Pradesh    4,443.95     3,731.63        909.96  252.73

16 Maharashtra       199.16     1,132.85     1,570.13  647.41

17 Manipur       683.51     1,339.94          59.46  27.40

18 Meghalaya       825.85        481.23        399.18  84.64

19 Mizoram       346.50        191.92        149.25  1.60

20 Nagaland       198.47          68.94        131.64  2.00

21 Odisha    2,818.95     2,668.30     2,589.15  413.26

22 Puducherry               -            38.00          24.36  -

23 Punjab       289.11        453.10        955.55  294.28

24 Rajasthan    3,255.38        544.01     1,669.16  757.60

25 Sikkim       141.12        281.86          94.44  15.35

26 Tamil Nadu    2,063.17        847.27        985.47  73.59

27 Tripura       171.62        122.75        111.70  13.35

28 Uttar Pradesh    3,368.44     5,011.09     6,798.81  2,055.71

29 Uttarakhand    2,061.17        904.48        594.31  172.66

30 West Bengal       525.96        122.67        361.61  267.43

31 Telangana       630.83        496.01        492.94  91.87

32 Ladakh       109.23        139.26          40.54  35.12

Total  42,003.90   29,738.55   26,099.65  8,298.21

*****

